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ExteulOD Of Tatanap.r BarJamda PaeBeD.er Train upto BoJa.nl

495. SHRI HARIHAR SOREN:
Will the Minister of RAlLW A YS be pleased to state:

(a) w"nether Government propose to extend the Tatanagar-Barjamda passenger train upto Bolani; and

(b) if so, from what date such decision is likely to be worked out?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MALLIKARJUN): (a) No

(b) Does not arise.

Development of Dadar-Bombay
Station

496. SHRr R. K.
the MInIster of
pleased to state:

MHALGI:
RAILWAYS

Will
be

(a) whether it is a fact that Government propOSe to develop Dadar-Bombay station so as to facilitate interchange between Central and Western Railways;

(b) if so,. when the work will be started and the period fOr the completion of the same; and

(C) whether Government propose to start Pune .. Ahmedabad direct train after the development of Dadar station?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MALLIKARJUN): (a) and (b). With the opening of the Di va-Bassein link and the consequential possible reduction of Goods Traffic moving via Dadar, the Government are con1em-
plating to provide additional Coaching facilities at Dadar. The scheme is yet to be formulated.

(C) In view of the reply to (a) and
(b) above., this d'"es not arise.

RaIlway Users' Committee

497. SHRr CHINTAMANI JENA:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a tact that the Railway users' committee has not been constitulted; and

(b) if so, when it will be nomina.ted?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MALLIKARJUN): (oa) Yes.

(b) The matter is under active consideration and a decision is expected to be taken soon.

Local Purchase of Ayurvedic
Medic1nes

498. DR. A. U. AZAMI: Will the MInIster of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether, unlike the practice obtaining On the Allopathic side, local purchase of Ayurvedic medicines prescribed by Specialists, either by the C.G.H S. or the patient to be reimburs. ed later on, is not permitted and the incident is mandated to one supplier who has monopolised the whole supply and takes as many as 7-10 days to supply the medicine;

(b) the difficulties which lie in the way of Government in introducing the

